group, have had the antibody assays conducted through Merck laboratories. This 
provides an extraordinary ability to conduct robust comparisons of immune 
responses across study populations who have been given the qHPV vaccine.   

5.0  STUDY COHORT 

1. Population 
Four hundred and seven (407) HIV-positive girls and women (greater than, or equal 
to, age 11) attending the HIV treatment clinics in each of the 13 sites across Canada 
and who have enrolled in the original study “A Study of an HPV VLP Vaccine in a 
Cohort of HIV Positive Girls and Women (CTN 236)” will be offered participation